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PRADHAN MANTRI MUDRA YOJANA IN KARNATAKA


1828.  SHRI LAHAR SINGH SIROYA:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of women beneficiaries in Karnataka under the Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana

(PMMY) till today;’

(b) the details of the amount of loan facility provided to women of the State since the launch of the

Yojana, year-wise; and

(c) the details of any study or survey, on social and economic improvement of women in the State of

Karnataka, who have benefitted from the PMMY?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(Dr. BHAGWAT KARAD)

(a) and (b) As per data uploaded by MLIs on Mudra portal, over 2.92 crore loans involving a sanctioned amount of Rs. 1.05 lakh crore have been extended to women in Karnataka under Pradhan

Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) upto 24th November, 2023. The details of loan facility provided to women in the state of Karnataka under PMMY, year-wise is as below:


(Rs. In crore)

Financial

Year
No. of Loan A/cs Sanctioned Amount Disbursed Amount

2015-16             38,19,070                    9,142.87                   9,039.34

2016-17             28,88,347                    7,960.90                   7,579.84

2017-18             31,99,056                    9,480.81                   9,291.09

2018-19             35,86,677                  12,494.66                 12,242.47

2019-20             33,37,300                  12,248.50                 12,146.41

2020-21             31,03,875                  12,517.52                 12,437.79

2021-22             29,88,512                  11,995.26                 11,954.46

2022-23             38,86,919                  18,026.60                 17,996.61

2023-24*             24,43,222                  12,030.82                 12,000.87

Total          2,92,52,978               1,05,897.94              1,04,688.88

* Upto 24.11.2023

Source: As per data uploaded by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra Portal

(c) No study or survey has been carried out on social and economic improvement of women who have benefitted from the PMMY, in the State of Karnataka.

